
Running For A Reason 5K

Overall Finish List
March 19, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

5K Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Les Carr                          Meridian  MS          878    37   M       1 Top Fin             19:47.7      6:23/M 
      2    Austin Freeman                    Chunky  MS            466    13   M       1  0‐14               21:29.9      6:56/M 
      3    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          471    31   F       1 Top Fin             22:38.8      7:18/M 
      4    Ray Oxner                         Meridian  MS          292    63   M       1 Top Fin             22:55.4      7:24/M 
      5    Waylon Temple                     Meridian  MS          287    46   M       1 40‐49               23:28.2      7:34/M 
      6    Milton Henry                      Philadelphia  MS      900    14   M       2  0‐14               23:46.3      7:40/M 
      7    Stetson Van Ausburg               Meridian  MS          886    48   M       2 40‐49               23:59.3      7:44/M 
      8    Fernando Santos                   Meridian  MS          484    31   M       1 30‐39               24:09.7      7:47/M 
      9    Laya Vaughn                       Chunky  MS            299    29   F       1 20‐29               24:44.2      7:59/M 
     10    Anna Judge                        Lake  MS              894    25   F       2 20‐29               24:59.4      8:04/M 
     11    Shannon Brabham                   Meridian  MS          499    46   F       1 Top Fin             25:36.3      8:15/M 
     12    Alana Sanders                     Lake  MS              895    20   F       3 20‐29               25:56.6      8:22/M 
     13    Patrick Lovette                   Marion  MS            883    27   M       1 20‐29               26:23.9      8:31/M 
     14    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      498    66   M       1 60‐69               26:37.9      8:35/M 
     15    Trisha Niswander                  Meridian  MS          889    37   F       1 30‐39               27:29.9      8:52/M 
     16    Shannon Kimbriel                  Meridian  MS          500    42   F       1 40‐49               27:41.2      8:56/M 
     17    Joel Gordy                        Meridian  MS          899    59   M       1 50‐59               27:54.4      9:00/M 
     18    Trey Mitchell                     Daleville  MS         491    24   M       2 20‐29               28:22.2      9:09/M 
     19    Bethany Tatum                     Cuba  AL              286    27   F       4 20‐29               28:37.8      9:14/M 
     20    Mary Ann Ward                     Collinsville  MS      488    38   F       2 30‐39               29:59.3      9:40/M 
     21    Nick Turner                       Union  MS             288    43   M       3 40‐49               30:42.5      9:54/M 
     22    Becky Lee                         Shubuta  MS           472    48   F       2 40‐49               30:48.4      9:56/M 
     23    Joy Scott                         Meridian  MS          291    29   F       5 20‐29               31:33.2     10:11/M 
     24    Ginna Freeman                     Chunky  MS            467    36   F       3 30‐39               32:12.9     10:23/M 
     25    Sequeena Jackson                  Meridian  MS          476    29   F       6 20‐29               33:37.8     10:51/M 
     26    Mike Couch                        Collinsville  MS      892    56   M       2 50‐59               33:38.5     10:51/M 
     27    Cindy Henderson                   Meridian  MS          289    57   F       1 50‐59               33:40.3     10:52/M 
     28    Shawn Strait                      Hickory  MS           885    42   F       3 40‐49               34:06.4     11:00/M 
     29    Jamie Smith                       Decatur  MS           468    28   F       7 20‐29               35:30.4     11:27/M 
     30    Jodi Lovette                      Lauderdale  MS        884    30   F       4 30‐39               37:41.7     12:09/M 
     31    Lori Smith                        Meridian  MS          470    45   F       4 40‐49               37:43.2     12:10/M 
     32    Kiara Hawkins                     Meridian  MS          493    17   F       1 15‐19               38:28.5     12:25/M 
     33    Tanner Henrry                     Philadelphia  MS      982    18   M       1 15‐19               40:15.6     12:59/M 
     34    Cindy Joseph                      Meridian  MS          494    39   F       5 30‐39               41:35.8     13:25/M 
     35    Marie Roberts                     Decatur  MS           475    25   F       8 20‐29               42:06.7     13:35/M 
     36    Donna White                       Ridgeland  MS         497    48   F       5 40‐49               43:13.9     13:56/M 
     37    Michael Carroll                   Bailey  MS            486    10   M       3  0‐14               47:50.2     15:26/M 
     38    Kristi Carroll                    Bailey  MS            485    40   F       6 40‐49               48:10.3     15:32/M 
     39    Debbie May                        Collinsville  MS      290    51   F       2 50‐59               49:22.9     15:55/M 
     40    Vashti Graham                     Meridian  MS          893    20   F       9 20‐29               57:35.0     18:35/M 
     41    Rachel Ivy                        Oxford  MS            983    19   F       2 15‐19               57:37.8     18:35/M 

 

Top

5K Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Ty Pennington                     Pelahatchie  MS       881    39   M       1 Top Fin             34:13.7     11:02/M 
      2    Eugene Pennington                 Pelahatchie  MS       882    71   M       2 Top Fin             36:01.0     11:37/M 
      3    Marsha Roberts                    Quitman  MS           480    56   F       1 Top Fin             37:17.8     12:02/M 
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      4    Rebecca Mitchell                  Meridian  MS          880    46   F       2 Top Fin             39:10.3     12:38/M 
      5    Jerry Butts                       Meridian  MS          887    51   M       3 Top Fin             43:00.2     13:52/M 
      6    Michael Hollinghead               Meridian  MS          888    53   M       1  1‐99               43:50.1     14:08/M 
      7    Erica Heggie                      Meridian  MS          496    37   F       3 Top Fin             47:14.5     15:14/M 
      8    Wade Heggie                       Meridian  MS          495    43   M       2  1‐99               47:14.8     15:14/M 
      9    Ben Stephens                      Philadelphia  MS      989    33   M       3  1‐99               49:22.6     15:55/M 
     10    Angelique Adams                   Laurel  MS            984    45   F       1  1‐99               50:09.6     16:11/M 
     11    Robert Hughes                     Laurel  MS            985    58   M       4  1‐99               50:09.8     16:11/M 
     12    Danielle Crabtree                 Meridian  MS          896    24   F       2  1‐99               51:16.1     16:32/M 
     13    Sherrie Henry                     Meridian  MS          897    43   F       3  1‐99               51:16.4     16:32/M 
     14    Nikki Comby                       Philadelphia  MS      988    32   F       4  1‐99               51:17.5     16:33/M 
     15    Stacey McKay                      Madison  MS           898    42   F       5  1‐99               54:03.7     17:26/M 
     16    Kerri Dooley                      Union  MS             492    45   F       6  1‐99               54:03.8     17:26/M 
     17    Erin House                        Cuba  AL              285    37   F       7  1‐99               56:53.0     18:21/M 
     18    Mary Snowden                      Collinsville  MS      986    19   F       8  1‐99               57:30.4     18:33/M 
     19    Ashley Gressett                   Chunky  MS            987    19   F       9  1‐99               57:30.7     18:33/M 



Running For A Reason 5K

Age Group Results
March 19, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Les Carr                          Meridian  MS          878   37        1        19:47.7      6:23/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          471   31        3        22:38.8      7:18/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ray Oxner                         Meridian  MS          292   63        4        22:55.4      7:24/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Shannon Brabham                   Meridian  MS          499   46       11        25:36.3      8:15/M

Male 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Austin Freeman                    Chunky  MS            466   13        2        21:29.9      6:56/M 
       2    Milton Henry                      Philadelphia  MS      900   14        6        23:46.3      7:40/M 
       3    Michael Carroll                   Bailey  MS            486   10       37        47:50.2     15:26/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Tanner Henrry                     Philadelphia  MS      982   18       33        40:15.6     12:59/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kiara Hawkins                     Meridian  MS          493   17       32        38:28.5     12:25/M 
       2    Rachel Ivy                        Oxford  MS            983   19       41        57:37.8     18:35/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Patrick Lovette                   Marion  MS            883   27       13        26:23.9      8:31/M 
       2    Trey Mitchell                     Daleville  MS         491   24       18        28:22.2      9:09/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
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    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Laya Vaughn                       Chunky  MS            299   29        9        24:44.2      7:59/M 
       2    Anna Judge                        Lake  MS              894   25       10        24:59.4      8:04/M 
       3    Alana Sanders                     Lake  MS              895   20       12        25:56.6      8:22/M 
       4    Bethany Tatum                     Cuba  AL              286   27       19        28:37.8      9:14/M 
       5    Joy Scott                         Meridian  MS          291   29       23        31:33.2     10:11/M 
       6    Sequeena Jackson                  Meridian  MS          476   29       25        33:37.8     10:51/M 
       7    Jamie Smith                       Decatur  MS           468   28       29        35:30.4     11:27/M 
       8    Marie Roberts                     Decatur  MS           475   25       35        42:06.7     13:35/M 
       9    Vashti Graham                     Meridian  MS          893   20       40        57:35.0     18:35/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Fernando Santos                   Meridian  MS          484   31        8        24:09.7      7:47/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Trisha Niswander                  Meridian  MS          889   37       15        27:29.9      8:52/M 
       2    Mary Ann Ward                     Collinsville  MS      488   38       20        29:59.3      9:40/M 
       3    Ginna Freeman                     Chunky  MS            467   36       24        32:12.9     10:23/M 
       4    Jodi Lovette                      Lauderdale  MS        884   30       30        37:41.7     12:09/M 
       5    Cindy Joseph                      Meridian  MS          494   39       34        41:35.8     13:25/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Waylon Temple                     Meridian  MS          287   46        5        23:28.2      7:34/M 
       2    Stetson Van Ausburg               Meridian  MS          886   48        7        23:59.3      7:44/M 
       3    Nick Turner                       Union  MS             288   43       21        30:42.5      9:54/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Shannon Kimbriel                  Meridian  MS          500   42       16        27:41.2      8:56/M 
       2    Becky Lee                         Shubuta  MS           472   48       22        30:48.4      9:56/M 
       3    Shawn Strait                      Hickory  MS           885   42       28        34:06.4     11:00/M 
       4    Lori Smith                        Meridian  MS          470   45       31        37:43.2     12:10/M 
       5    Donna White                       Ridgeland  MS         497   48       36        43:13.9     13:56/M 
       6    Kristi Carroll                    Bailey  MS            485   40       38        48:10.3     15:32/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Joel Gordy                        Meridian  MS          899   59       17        27:54.4      9:00/M 
       2    Mike Couch                        Collinsville  MS      892   56       26        33:38.5     10:51/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cindy Henderson                   Meridian  MS          289   57       27        33:40.3     10:52/M 
       2    Debbie May                        Collinsville  MS      290   51       39        49:22.9     15:55/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      498   66       14        26:37.9      8:35/M

5K Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ty Pennington                     Pelahatchie  MS       881   39        1        34:13.7     11:02/M 



       2    Eugene Pennington                 Pelahatchie  MS       882   71        2        36:01.0     11:37/M 
       3    Jerry Butts                       Meridian  MS          887   51        5        43:00.2     13:52/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Marsha Roberts                    Quitman  MS           480   56        3        37:17.8     12:02/M 
       2    Rebecca Mitchell                  Meridian  MS          880   46        4        39:10.3     12:38/M 
       3    Erica Heggie                      Meridian  MS          496   37        7        47:14.5     15:14/M

Male 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Michael Hollinghead               Meridian  MS          888   53        6        43:50.1     14:08/M 
       2    Wade Heggie                       Meridian  MS          495   43        8        47:14.8     15:14/M 
       3    Ben Stephens                      Philadelphia  MS      989   33        9        49:22.6     15:55/M 
       4    Robert Hughes                     Laurel  MS            985   58       11        50:09.8     16:11/M

Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Angelique Adams                   Laurel  MS            984   45       10        50:09.6     16:11/M 
       2    Danielle Crabtree                 Meridian  MS          896   24       12        51:16.1     16:32/M 
       3    Sherrie Henry                     Meridian  MS          897   43       13        51:16.4     16:32/M 
       4    Nikki Comby                       Philadelphia  MS      988   32       14        51:17.5     16:33/M 
       5    Stacey McKay                      Madison  MS           898   42       15        54:03.7     17:26/M 
       6    Kerri Dooley                      Union  MS             492   45       16        54:03.8     17:26/M 
       7    Erin House                        Cuba  AL              285   37       17        56:53.0     18:21/M 
       8    Mary Snowden                      Collinsville  MS      986   19       18        57:30.4     18:33/M 
       9    Ashley Gressett                   Chunky  MS            987   19       19        57:30.7     18:33/M 



Running For A Reason 5K

Fun Run

Overall Finish List
March 19, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time   
      1    Ahna Niswander                    Enterprise  MS        890     8   F       1 Top Fin              5:31.4 
      2    Megan Heggie                      Meridian  MS          297    12   F       1  1‐99                5:39.0 
      3    Carter Niswander                  Enterprise  MS        891     6   M       1 Top Fin              6:12.0 
      4    Emilee Fisher                     Cuba  AL              293     6   F       2  1‐99                7:25.7 
      5    Emma Spinks                       Collinsville  MS      294     7   F       3  1‐99                8:05.1 
      6    Matthew Heggie                    Meridian  MS          296     4   M       1  1‐99                8:29.7 
      7    Ella Spinks                       Collinsville  MS      295     6   F       4  1‐99                8:47.3 
      8    Madison Carroll                   Bailey  MS            487     8   F       5  1‐99               12:20.9 
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